Dean Business Officer llI
Dr. Richard Bloomer
FH 106 | 678.4316
rbloomer@memphis.edu

Asst. Dir., Mktg & Comm.
Tracy Shipp
FH 158 1 678.2539
tracy.shipp@memphis.edu

Coord. for Recruitment
Micheal J. Clinton, Jr.
FH 158 1 678.2539
mjclnton@memphis.edu

Internship Coordinator
Stephanie Chester
FH 206 | 678.3477
snnchols@memphis.edu

Supervisor, Acad. Advising
Debra Wyatt
FH 106 | 678.5037
wyatt.debra@memphis.edu

Hilary DelLuco
FH 106 | 678.4410
hddeluco@memphis.edu

Academic Services Coord. Il i Academic Services Coord. Il

Angie Johnson Carol Mahalitc
FH 106 1 678.2113 FH 106 | 678.5277
kjhnsn53@memphis.edu cmhalitc@memphis.edu

Sr. Admin. Secretary dmin. Associate Il
Mary Tate-Evans OPEN
FH 161A | 678.4871 FH 106 | 678.4316
mtatevns@memphis.edu

Academic Services Coord. |
OPEN
FH 106 | 678.4316

Exercise, Sport &
Movement Sciences

Unit Coordinator &
Associate Professor

Dr. Melissa Pui)fa
FH 306 | 678.4316
mpuppa@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Luke Baumgartner
FH 308 | 678.4316
Idbmgrtn@memphis.edu

Clinical Assistant Professor
Stephanie Chester
FH 206 | 678.3477
snnchols@memphis.edu

Associate Professor
Dr. Max Paquette
FH 171B | 678.3339
mrpgette@memphis.edu

Assistant Professor
Dr. Shelby Peel
FH 1711 678.3339
sapeel@memphis.edu

Associate Professor
Dr. Doug Powell
FH 1711 678.3339
dwpowell@memphis.edu

Professor
Dir. of Academic Programs
Dr. Lawrence Weiss
FH 314 | 678.4316
Iweiss@memphis.edu

Physical Therapy
Lambuth

DPT Program Director
Dr. Jacqus Bradford

Lambuth | 678.4316
Jjacque.bradford@memphis.edu

Health Sciences/
Lifestyle Medicine

Unit Coordinator &
Associate Professor
Dr. Barbara McClanahan
FH1231678.4523
bmccinhn@memphis.edu

Unit Coordinator &

ssociate Professor

Dr. Shelly Stockton

FH 123 ['678.4523
mstocktn@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Torlisia Davis
FH 3711 678.4316
tdavis40@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Katie Dillon
FH 216 | 678.4316
kadillon@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Martavius Hampton
FH 217 1 678.4316
mlhmpton@memphis.edu

Clinical Assistant Professor
Tara Hunter
FH 367 |1 678.4316
tmhill@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Dr. Cheri Kilmurray
FH 377 1678.4316
ckimrray@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Anna Langston
FH 373 1678.4316
anna.langston@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Matt McDaniel
FH 269 1678.4316
jmmcdanl@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Practice
Jessicia Meeks
FH 3611 678.4316
jmmeeksi@memphis.edu

Healthcare
Leadership

Unit Coordinator &

Clinical Assistant Professor
Dr. Gregory Hughes
FH 273 1678.4316
gshughes@memphis.edu

Clinical Assistant Professor
Dr. Shirley Brown
FH 2711 678.4316
srbrown3@memphis.edu

Clinical Assistant Professor
Dr. Shemeka Hamlin-Palmer
FH 267 | 678.4316
shpalmer@memphis.edu

Clinical Associate Professor
Dr. Pat Travis
FH 265 | 218.7629
wptravis@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Dr. Amr Mohamed
FH 214 1 678.4316
a.mohamed@memphis.edu

Assoc. Professor of Teaching
Anna Moore
FH 3751 678.4316
abillngs@memphis.edu

Professor
Dr. Jebose Okwumabua
FH 2751 678.4953
ookwumab@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Mandy Taylor
Varnell Jones Hall 308 | 731.425.1932
mlaycock@memphis.edu

Physical Education
Teacher Education

Unit Coordinator &
Associate Professor

Dr. Todd Layne
FH 210 | 481%081
telayne@memphis.edu

Assoc. Professor of Teaching
Becky Bocz
FH 218 1 678.4316
rbocz@memphis.edu

Assoc. Professor of Teaching
Dr. Niki Bray
678.4316
n.bray@memphis.edu

Assistant Professor

Dr. Jamie Brunsdon

FH 220 | 678.4316
jbrnsdon@memphis.edu

Assoc. Prof. of Teaching/Coord.

Debra Wyatt
FH 106 | 678.5037
dlhowrd1@memphis.edu

Dietetics/Nutrition

it Coordinator &
Clinical Associate Professor
Mary Catherine Schallert

H 1611 | 678.4316
mcclarki@memphis.edu

Research Associate
Eboni Allen-Gregory
FH 1611 678.4316
eallen10@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Dr. Reihane Eric
FH 260 | 678.4316
reric@memphis.edu

Research Associate |
Dr. Patricia Newman
FH 1611 678.4316
pdnewman@memphis.edu

Research Assistant Professor
Dr. Jacquelyn Pence
FH 161C | 678.1547
jpencel@memphis.edu

Associate Professor
Dr. Terra Smith
FH 161H | 678.4316
tsmith3@memphis.edu

Asst. Professor of Teaching
Angela Wallick
FH 215 | 678.4316
awallick@memphis.edu

U
M

Dir. Clinical Nutrition MS/DI &
Clinical Assistant Professor
Dr. Tracy Bruen
FH 161A | 678.3108
tracy.bruen@memphis.edu

Research Associate
Allyson Davis
FH 161B | 678.4316
laboswll@memphis.edu

Clinical Associate Professor
Sara Foley
FH 161A3 | 678.3108
sfoley@memphis.edu

Associate Professor
Dr. Brandt Pence
FH 304 | 678.4316
bdpence@memphis.edu

Research Assistant Professor
Dr. Chida Ramanathan
FH 135 | 6781424
rchdmbrm@memphis.edu

Associate Professor
Dr. Marie Van der Merwe
FH 310 1 678.4316
mvndrmrw@memphis.edu

Assistant Professor
Dr. Yufeng Zhang
FH 313 1678.4316
yzhang24@memphis.edu

THE UNIVERSITY OF

MEMPHIS.

College of Health Sciences



